BOARD OF HEALTH COUNTY OF KITTITAS STATE OF WASHINGTON

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING THE 2017 PUBLIC HEALTH FEE SCHEDULE

RESOLUTION No. 2016	
WHEREAS, the Kittitas County Board of Health has the authority, pursuant to RCW 70.05.060, to establish the fees charged by the Kittitas County Public Health Department for services rendered; and	
WHEREAS, the Kittitas County Public Health Department Fee Schedule does not exceed the actual cost of providing the services for which such fees are charged, as mandated by the above referenced statute; and	
NOW THEREFORE, BE IT HERBY RESOLVED that the Board of Health of Kittitas County, Washington establishes the 2017 Public Health Fee Schedule and Policy shown on "Exhibit A" effective January 1, 2017.	
	BOARD OF HEALTH KITTITAS COUNTY, WASHINGTON
	Obie O'Brien, Chairman
	Rich Elliott, Vice-Chairman
	John Asriel M.D., Board Member
ATTEST: CLERK OF THE BOARD	Laura Osiadacz, Board Member

Paul Jewell, Board Member

Candi Blackford